OP \$190.00 4159079

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM540382

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Orix Growth Capital, LLC	FORMERLY Orix Ventures, LLC	07/01/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lattice Engines, Inc.
Street Address:	1825 S. Grant St., Suite 510
City:	San Mateo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94402
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4159079	GROUPODEX
Registration Number:	4165773	FUNDPRISM
Registration Number:	4191277	VISIDB
Registration Number:	4027978	PLAYMAKER
Registration Number:	3970575	SALESPRISM
Registration Number:	4025125	LATTICE ENGINES
Registration Number:	3664852	POET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8663213778

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9739215519
Email: mohans@dnb.com
Correspondent Name: Smrithi Mohan
Address Line 1: 103 JFK Parkway

Address Line 4: Short Hills, NEW JERSEY 07078

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Smrithi Mohan
SIGNATURE:	/Smrithi Mohan/
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006741 FRAME: 0563

900514676

Total Attachments: 3

source=Active_118566995_1_Lattice Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Active_118566995_1_Lattice Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Active_118566995_1_Lattice Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006741 FRAME: 0564

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** ("<u>Release</u>") is made as of July 1, 2019 ("<u>Effective Date</u>") executed by ORIX GROWTH CAPITAL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company formerly known as ORIX Ventures, LLC ("<u>Lender</u>") in favor of LATTICE ENGINES, INC., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>"). Capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the meanings assigned to them in the Agreement (defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of October 29, 2015 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement"), the Grantor granted to Lender a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired, in, to and all Intellectual Property (including without limitation the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule I attached hereto), and including without limitation all proceeds thereof, the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all re-issues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof (collectively the "Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed and delivered that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of October 29, 2015 in favor of the Lender (the "<u>Trademark Agreement</u>") to evidence the Lender's security interest in and lien on the Collateral;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 3, 2015 at Reel 5660 Frame 0001; and

WHEREAS, the Lender wishes to release and restore all of its right, title and interest in and to the Collateral to the Grantor.

NOW, **THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests or liens it has against the Collateral, terminates the Trademark Agreement, and grants, assigns and conveys, without recourse or warranty, to the Grantor any and all rights, title and interest it may have in or to the Collateral. The Lender hereby authorizes Grantor or its representative to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Signature page follows]

118377293_3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006741 FRAME: 0565 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

ORIX GROWTH CAPITAL, LLC

By:

Name: Mark Campbell

Title: Authorized Representative

SCHEDULE I

Trademarks

Description	<u> </u>	Serial/Registration No.	File Date
GROPUPODEX		4159079	06/12/2012
FUNDPRISM		4165773	06/26/2012
VISIDB		4191277	08/14/2012
PLAYMAKER		4027978	09/20/2011
SALESPRISM		3970575	05/31/2011
LATTICE ENGINES		4025125	09/13/2011
POET		3664852	08/04/2009
Description	<u>Country</u>	Serial/Registration No.	File Date
LATTICE ENGINES	MEXICO	1224110	06/23/2011
LATTICE ENGINES	CANADA	TMA839765	01/11/2013
LATTICE ENGINES	AUSTRALIA	1421946	03/17/2011
LATTICE ENGINES	CTM	009826281	08/30/2011
LATTICE ENGINES	MADRID including:	1072973	03/17/2011
	Australia; China;		
LATTICE ENGINES	Japan; Russian	000005044	00/00/0044
LATTICE ENGINES	Federation;	830985344	03/23/2011
	Switzerland; Turkey		
	BRAZIL	0447005	00/10/0011
LATTICE ENGINES	INDIA	2117925	03/18/2011
SALESPRISM	CHINA	11341254	04/07/2014

TRADEMARK RELEASE

RECORDED: 09/11/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006741 FRAME: 0567